



2026:BHC-NAG:4940

1

16-Cr.WP-1032-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1032 OF 2025

Smt. Komal w/o Gurudev Waghmare

-- VERSUS --

Gurudev s/o Eknathji Waghmare

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. C.F. Bhagwani, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 16, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent,
returnable on 15/01/2026.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]

PIYUSH MAHAJAN