



2026:BHC-NAG:4940

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1032 OF 2025

Smt Komal W/o Gurudev Waghmare @ Komal....PETITIONER

D/o Devidas Bhute

V/S

Gurudev S/o Eknathji Waghmare

....RESPONDENT

Purnima Ashok Dubey for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

LIST THE MATTER IN THE WEEK COMMENCING FROM
16/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)